

CITY OF ROHNERT PARK PROJECT No. 2007-19  
Petaluma Hill Road at Laurel Drive Signalization  
Bids opened Tuesday, August 29, 2023 at 2:30 PM

Item No.	Item Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit of Measure	St. Francis Electric LLC		Mike Brown Electric Co.	
				Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
2	Water Pollution Control Plan	1	LS	\$ 1,442.88	\$ 1,442.88	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
3	Truncated Domes	104	SF	\$ 81.00	\$ 8,424.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 6,240.00
4	Hot Mix Asphalt	7	TON	\$ 407.00	\$ 2,849.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 10,500.00
5	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$ 4,070.00	\$ 4,070.00	\$ 28,490.00	\$ 28,490.00
6	Remove Asphalt Concrete	164	SF	\$ 13.55	\$ 2,222.20	\$ 50.00	\$ 8,200.00
7	Concrete Curb and Gutter	17	LF	\$ 108.50	\$ 1,844.50	\$ 400.00	\$ 6,800.00
8	Concrete Sidewalk	73	SF	\$ 41.00	\$ 2,993.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 10,950.00
9	Accessible Curb Ramp	4	EA	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 16,120.00	\$ 64,480.00
10	Thermoplastic - Striping 12" White	63	LF	\$ 7.98	\$ 502.74	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,575.00
11	Thermoplastic - Double Yellow (Caltrans STD Plans, A20B, Detail 29	45	LF	\$ 10.64	\$ 478.80	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,800.00
12	Thermoplastic - Ladder Crosswalk (Caltrans STD Plans, A24F)	1	EA	\$ 2,992.56	\$ 2,992.56	\$ 3,386.00	\$ 3,386.00
13	Striping Removal	192	LF	\$ 11.96	\$ 2,296.32	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,920.00
14	Signs	8	EA	\$ 798.00	\$ 6,384.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 5,200.00
15	Furnish and Install Conduit by Trenching Method	425	LF	\$ 90.00	\$ 38,250.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 76,500.00
16	Furnish New Cables	425	LF	\$ 32.00	\$ 13,600.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 19,125.00
17	Controller Cabinet Foundation	1	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
18	Type III Service Enclosure Foundation	1	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00
19	Mast Arm Pole Foundation	3	EA	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 22,500.00
20	1-B Pole Foundation	2	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 5,400.00
21	15-TS Pole Foundation	1	EA	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00
22	PPB Post Foundation	1	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00
23	17-3-100 (20' MA) Pole	1	EA	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 29,790.00	\$ 29,790.00
24	19-4-100 (30' MA) Pole	1	EA	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 31,690.00	\$ 31,690.00
25	24-4-100 (35' MA) Pole	1	EA	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 33,340.00	\$ 33,340.00
26	1-B Pole	2	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 7,700.00
27	15-TS Pole	1	EA	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 7,300.00	\$ 7,300.00
28	PPB Post	1	EA	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00
29	APS Push Button	4	EA	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 820.00	\$ 3,280.00
30	SV/TV-2-T	4	EA	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 3,800.00
31	MAS/MAT	4	EA	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00
32	Retroreflective Backplate (3-Section)	12	EA	\$ 450.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,000.00
33	Furnish and Install Controller Cabinet Assembly	1	EA	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 25,270.00	\$ 25,270.00
34	PEU	1	EA	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 220.00
35	APS Control Unit	1	EA	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 3,750.00
36	Conflict Monitor	1	EA	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 1,480.00	\$ 1,480.00
37	No. 5 Pull Box	8	EA	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 11,600.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
38	No. 5T Pull Box	1	EA	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,650.00
39	No. 6 Pull Box	1	EA	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00
40	12" x 3 Signal Head	12	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 775.00	\$ 9,300.00
41	Ped Head	4	EA	\$ 650.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 2,200.00
42	Luminaire	4	EA	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
43	Furnish and Install 2070LX Controller	1	EA	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 7,240.00	\$ 7,240.00
44	Furnish and Install Type III Service Enclosure	1	EA	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
45	Opticom/Emtrac EVP - Detectors	3	EA	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
46	BBS Cabinet and System	1	EA	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 31,250.00	\$ 31,250.00
47	Video Detection System (Per Camera)	3	EA	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 14,750.00	\$ 44,250.00
48	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 58,000.00	\$ 58,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
<b>TOTAL COST</b>				<b>\$ 604,000.00</b>		<b>\$ 714,926.00</b>	